

## Utility Fees & Charges

### City of Burnsville 2012 Budget

Policy No. 5.250

**(Utility rates billed on monthly utility bills go in effect for all billings processed after January 31st)**

ITEM - ACTIVITY	2012
<b>WATER USAGE RATES-Monthly Charges</b>	
<b>Residential, Apartments, &amp; Mobile Homes</b>	
<i>(Apartments &amp; Mobile Homes Basic charges and consumption limits are multiplied by the # of units)</i>	
Basic Charge (BC) – per meter (plus usage)	\$2.00
Tier 1 – up to 15,000 gallons per month	\$2.33/1,000 Gal
Tier 2 – Over 15,000 gallons up to 50,000 gallons	\$2.91/1,000 Gal
Tier 3 – Over 50,000 gallons	\$3.64/1,000 Gal
<b>Commercial</b>	
Basic Charge (BC) – per meter (plus usage)	\$2.00
Tier 1 – up to 2 million gallons per month	\$2.33/1,000 Gal
Tier 2 – Over 2 million gallons up to 3 million gallons	\$2.91/1,000 Gal
Tier 3 – Over 3 million gallons per month	\$3.64/1,000 Gal
<b>Irrigation</b>	
<i>(Includes Commercial/Apartment/Mobile Home/Association Sprinkler/Irrigation Meters)</i>	
Basic Charge (BC) – per meter (plus usage)	\$2.00
Tier 1 – up to 75,000 gallons per month	\$2.33/1,000 Gal
Tier 2 – Over 75,000 gallons up to 500,000 gallons	\$2.91/1,000 Gal
Tier 3 – Over 500,000 gallons per month	\$3.64/1,000
<b>Off-Peak Seasonal Snow Making</b>	
Basic Charge (BC) – per meter (plus usage)	\$2.00
Tier 1 – up to 10 million gallons per month	\$1.75/1,000 Gal
Tier 2 – Over 10 mil gallons up to 20 mil gallons	\$2.33/1,000 Gal
Tier 3 – Over 20 million gallons per month	\$2.91/1,000
<b>SEWER USAGE RATES-Monthly Charges</b>	
<b>Residential, Apartments, &amp; Mobile Homes</b>	
<i>(Apartments &amp; Mobile Homes Basic charges are per unit)</i>	
Basic Charge – City Sewer– per meter (plus usage)	\$2.00
Usage – City Sewer <i>Based on 100% Metered Water for Winter Months</i>	\$1.08/1,000 Gal
Basic Charge – Metro Sewer– per meter (plus usage)	\$2.00
Usage – Metro Sewer <i>Based on 100% Metered Water for Winter Months</i>	\$1.83/1,000 Gal
<b>Commercial/Industrial</b>	
Basic Charge – City Sewer (plus usage) <i>(Basic Charges are charged for each unit.)</i>	\$2.00
Usage - City Sewer <i>Based on 90% of Metered Water</i>	\$1.08/1,000 Gal
Basic Charge – Metro Sewer–(plus usage) <i>(Basic Charges are charged for each unit.)</i>	\$2.00
Usage – Metro Sewer <i>Based on 90% of Metered Water</i>	\$1.83/1,000 Gal